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Shropshire Council. Examination of Shropshire Local Plan 2016-2038
Inspectors: Louise Crosby MA MRTPI & Elaine Worthington MTP MUED MRTPI IHBC

Programme Officer: Kerry Trueman

Tel: 07582 310364

Email:programme.officer@shropshire.gov.uk

Participants List for the Stage 2 hearing sessions

Commencement date: Tuesday 15 October 2024

Some of the hearing sessions will be face to face and others will be virtual. Please check carefully the sessions you are interested in.
The first session on 15 October will commence at 10am and 2pm and after that all future sessions will commence at 9.30am and
1.30pm.

Please note that the timetable is subject to change. Every effort will be made to keep to the days and times given below, but late changes may
be unavoidable. Priority will be given to starting the debate on each matter at the appointed time, and it may be necessary to extend the
discussion in the afternoon session. The Programme Officer will inform the participants of any late changes to the timetable, but it is the
responsibility of the participants to keep themselves up to date with the arrangements and programme.

If you have any queries about this timetable or anything else in relation to the examination, please to not hesitate to contact the Programme
Officer, Kerry Trueman. Her details can be found in the guidance Notes or the examination website https://shropshire.gov.uk/planning-
policy/local-planning/local-plan-review/
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Week 1

Tuesday 15 October

All day

Opening

Matter 1 — Legal Compliance/Procedural Requirements

Participants - Shropshire Council

Person ID

A0660, A0254, A0286, A0636,
A0637, A0638, B-A153
A0609, B-A070

A0008, B-A075
A0137, B-A119
A0071, B-A120
A0356, B-A122
A0410, B-A127
B-A093
B-A191
B-A206

A0682/A0146/A0147/B-A211
B-A266
B-A210
A0633, B-A286
A0595, B-A245
A0149, B-A250
A0512

A0255, B-A085
A0497, B-A270
A0073, B-A280
A0387

Organisation/Representing
1 Shifnal Matters, 2 Shifnal Town Council, 3 Tong Parish Council

Bloor Homes Ltd / Taylor Wimpey UK Ltd
Boningale Homes

Bradford Rural Estates Ltd

Bridgnorth Town Council

CEG

CPRE Shropshire

Harrop Buckley Designs Ltd

Lovell Strategic Land

Metacre and Beth Wilson, Jennifer Martin-Jones, Benjamin Brown and
Georgina Bright
Miller Homes/Wallace Land Investments Mr Peter Carus

Morris & Company

Mr Michael Grace

Mr Trevor Tarran

Persimmon Homes & Taylor Wimpey

Raby Estate

Radnorshire Coal Co. and Messrs B & J Davies
Save Bridgnorth Greenbelt

Stanmore Consortium

The Strategic Land Group Ltd

Yareal Llandforda Ltd

Participant Additional

Richard Brogden

Jonathan Burns
Christopher Young KC
Paul Rouse

TBC

Stuart Thomas
Charles Green

Robert Harrop

Kieron Gregson
Simon Handy

TBC

Guy Maxfield
Michael Grace
Trevor Tarran
Jason Tait
Doug Hann
Clive Roberts
Clive Roberts
Mike Hopkins
John Coxon
Ben Cook

Agent Organisation

Bruton Knowles

Pegasus Group
Marrons
Savills

Berrys

Strutt & Parker

Turley
Maxfield Bros

Planning Prospects Ltd
WSP

Kembertons
Kembertons

JLL

Emery Planning
Barton Willmore LLP



Wednesday 16 October

All day

Matter 2 — Development Strategy

Participants

Shropshire Council

Person ID

Organisation/Representing

Participant

Additional

Agent Organisation

A0660, A0254, A0286, A0636,
A0637, A0638, B-A153

1 Shifnal Matters, 2 Shifnal Town Council, 3 Tong Parish Council

Richard Brogden

Bruton Knowles

A0609, B-A070

Bloor Homes Ltd / Taylor Wimpey UK Ltd

Jonathan Burns

Pegasus Group

A0008, B-A075 Boningale Homes Megan Wilson Marrons
A0137, B-A119 Bradford Rural Estates Ltd Paul Rouse Savills
B-A310 Bridgnorth Aluminium Mike Hopkins JLL
A0397 Bridgnorth Plan Steering Group David Cooper

A0071, B-A120 Bridgnorth Town Council TBC

A0356, B-A122 CEG Stuart Thomas Berrys

A0410, B-A127

CPRE Shropshire

Charles Green

A0461, B-A043

Gladman Developments

Megan Streets

A0129, B-A138

Gleeson Land Ltd

Stuart Crossen

Cerda Planning Ltd

B-A093 Harrop Buckley Designs Ltd Robert Harrop

A0621, B-A139 Harrow Estates Will Charlton tor&co

B-A141 Highley LVA LLP Jemma Shorrock Boyer

A0148, B-A105 L&Q Estates Laurence Holmes Lichfields

A0097 Longden Parish Council Paul Carter

B-A191 Lovell Strategic Land Kieron Gregson

A0379, B-A196 Manor Oak Homes Alex Munro Armstrong Rigg Planning

B-A206 Metacre and Beth Wilson, Jennifer Martin-Jones, Benjamin Brown and Simon Handy Strutt & Parker
Georgina Bright

A0682/A0146/A0147/B-A211 Miller Homes/Wallace Land Investments Mr Peter Carus TBC Turley

B-A266 Morris & Company Guy Maxfield Maxfield Bros

A0506 Mr Jonathan Lovegrove-Fielden Clive Roberts Kembertons

B-A210 Mr Michael Grace Michael Grace

A0633, B-A286 Mr Trevor Tarran Trevor Tarran

A0511 Mrs Wendy de Capell-Brooke Clive Roberts Kembertons

A0586, B-A044

Nurton Developments Ltd

Edward Bright

SLR Consulting Limited




A0201, B-A023 Persimmon Homes Sam Silcocks Harris Lamb

A0595, B-A245 Persimmon Homes & Taylor Wimpey Jason Tait Planning Prospects Ltd
A0149, B-A250 Raby Estate Doug Hann WSP

A0255, B-A085 Save Bridgnorth Greenbelt Clive Roberts Kembertons

A0497, B-A270 Stanmore Consortium Mike Hopkins JLL

A0598/B-A011 Taylor Wimpey UK Ltd Paul Hill RPS group

A0073, B-A280 The Strategic Land Group Ltd John Coxon Emery Planning
A0627 TREFONEN RURAL PROTECTION GROUP Malcolm Andrew

A0132, B-A296 Worfield & Rudge Parish Council TBC

A0387

Yareal Llandforda Ltd

Ben Cook

Barton Willmore LLP




Thursday 17 October

All Day

Matter 3 — Housing Need, Requirement and Supply

Participants

Shropshire Council

Person ID

Organisation/Representing

Participant

Additional

Agent Organisation

A0660, A0254, A0286, A0636,
A0637, A0638, B-A153

1 Shifnal Matters, 2 Shifnal Town Council, 3 Tong Parish Council

Richard Brogden

Bruton Knowles

A0609, B-A070

Bloor Homes Ltd / Taylor Wimpey UK Ltd

Jonathan Burns

Pegasus Group

A0008, B-A075 Boningale Homes Megan Wilson Marrons
A0137, B-A119 Bradford Rural Estates Ltd Paul Rouse Savills
A0397 Bridgnorth Plan Steering Group David Cooper

A0071, B-A120 Bridgnorth Town Council TBC

A0356, B-A122 CEG Stuart Thomas Berrys

A0410, B-A127

CPRE Shropshire

Charles Green

A0129, B-A138

Gleeson Land Ltd

Stuart Crossen

Cerda Planning Ltd

B-A141 Highley LVA LLP Jemma Shorrock Boyer

A0148, B-A105 L&Q Estates Laurence Holmes Lichfields

B-A191 Lovell Strategic Land Kieron Gregson

A0682/A0146/A0147/B-A211 Miller Homes/Wallace Land Investments Mr Peter Carus TBC Turley

B-A266 Morris & Company Guy Maxfield Maxfield Bros

A0513 Mr Edward Maiden Clive Roberts Kembertons

B-A210 Mr Michael Grace Michael Grace

A0511 Mrs Wendy de Capell-Brooke Clive Roberts Kembertons

A0586, B-A044 Nurton Developments Ltd Edward Bright SLR Consulting Limited
A0201, B-A023 Persimmon Homes Sam Silcocks Harris Lamb

A0595, B-A245 Persimmon Homes & Taylor Wimpey Jason Tait Planning Prospects Ltd
A0149, B-A250 Raby Estate Doug Hann WSP

A0512 Radnorshire Coal Co. and Messrs B & J Davies Clive Roberts Kembertons
A0255, B-A085 Save Bridgnorth Greenbelt Clive Roberts Kembertons
A0497, B-A270 Stanmore Consortium Mike Hopkins JLL
A0598/B-A011 Taylor Wimpey UK Ltd Darren Oakley RPS group
A0073, B-A280 The Strategic Land Group Ltd John Coxon Emery Planning

A0627 TREFONEN RURAL PROTECTION GROUP Malcolm Andrew
A0132, B-A296 Worfield & Rudge Parish Council TBC
A0387 Yareal Llandforda Ltd Ben Cook Barton Willmore LLP




Week 2

Tuesday 22 October

Morning

Matter 3 — Housing Need, Requirement and Supply (cont. if necessary)

Person ID

Organisation/Representing

Participant

Additional

Agent Organisation

A0660, A0254, A0286, A0636,
A0637, A0638, B-A153

1 Shifnal Matters, 2 Shifnal Town Council, 3 Tong Parish Council

Richard Brogden

Bruton Knowles

A0609, B-A070

Bloor Homes Ltd / Taylor Wimpey UK Ltd

Jonathan Burns

Pegasus Group

A0008, B-A075 Boningale Homes Megan Wilson Marrons
A0137, B-A119 Bradford Rural Estates Ltd Paul Rouse Savills
A0397 Bridgnorth Plan Steering Group David Cooper

A0071, B-A120 Bridgnorth Town Council TBC

A0356, B-A122 CEG Stuart Thomas Berrys

A0410, B-A127

CPRE Shropshire

Charles Green

A0129, B-A138

Gleeson Land Ltd

Stuart Crossen

Cerda Planning Ltd

B-A141 Highley LVA LLP Jemma Shorrock Boyer

A0148, B-A105 L&Q Estates Laurence Holmes Lichfields

B-A191 Lovell Strategic Land Kieron Gregson

A0682/A0146/A0147/B-A211 Miller Homes/Wallace Land Investments Mr Peter Carus TBC Turley

B-A266 Morris & Company Guy Maxfield Maxfield Bros

A0513 Mr Edward Maiden Clive Roberts Kembertons

B-A210 Mr Michael Grace Michael Grace

A0511 Mrs Wendy de Capell-Brooke Clive Roberts Kembertons

A0586, B-A044 Nurton Developments Ltd Edward Bright SLR Consulting Limited
A0201, B-A023 Persimmon Homes Sam Silcocks Harris Lamb

A0595, B-A245 Persimmon Homes & Taylor Wimpey Jason Tait Planning Prospects Ltd
A0149, B-A250 Raby Estate Doug Hann WSP

A0512 Radnorshire Coal Co. and Messrs B & J Davies Clive Roberts Kembertons

A0255, B-A085 Save Bridgnorth Greenbelt Clive Roberts Kembertons

A0497, B-A270 Stanmore Consortium Mike Hopkins JLL

A0598/B-A011 Taylor Wimpey UK Ltd Darren Oakley RPS group

A0073, B-A280 The Strategic Land Group Ltd John Coxon Emery Planning
A0627 TREFONEN RURAL PROTECTION GROUP Malcolm Andrew

A0132, B-A296 Worfield & Rudge Parish Council TBC

A0387 Yareal Llandforda Ltd Ben Cook Barton Willmore LLP




Matter 4 — Employment Land Need and Supply

Participants
Shropshire Council

Person ID

A0660, A0254, A0286, A0636, A0637, A0638, B-

A153

A0137, B-A119
B-A310
A0410, B-A127
B-A093
A0379, B-A196
B-A266

A0513

B-A210
A0633, B-A286
A0255, B-A085
A0497, B-A270
A0132, B-A296

Afternoon

Organisation/Representing
1 Shifnal Matters, 2 Shifnal Town Council, 3 Tong Parish Council

Bradford Rural Estates Ltd
Bridgnorth Aluminium
CPRE Shropshire

Harrop Buckley Designs Ltd
Manor Oak Homes

Morris & Company

Mr Edward Maiden

Mr Michael Grace

Mr Trevor Tarran

Save Bridgnorth Greenbelt
Stanmore Consortium
Worfield & Rudge Parish Council

Matter 4 — Employment Land Need and Supply

Participants - Shropshire Council

Person ID

A0660, A0254, A0286, A0636, A0637, A0638,

B-A153
A0137, B-A119
B-A310
A0410, B-A127
B-A093
A0379, B-A196
B-A266

A0513

B-A210

Organisation/Representing
1 Shifnal Matters, 2 Shifnal Town Council, 3 Tong Parish Council

Bradford Rural Estates Ltd
Bridgnorth Aluminium
CPRE Shropshire

Harrop Buckley Designs Ltd
Manor Oak Homes

Morris & Company

Mr Edward Maiden

Mr Michael Grace

Participant Additional
Richard Brogden

Paul Rouse
Mike Hopkins
Charles Green
Robert Harrop
Alex Munro
Guy Maxfield
Clive Roberts
Michael Grace
Trevor Tarran
Clive Roberts
Mike Hopkins
TBC

Participant Additional
Richard Brogden

Paul Rouse
Mike Hopkins
Charles Green
Robert Harrop
Alex Munro
Guy Maxfield
Clive Roberts
Michael Grace

Agent Organisation
Bruton Knowles

Savills
JLL

Armstrong Rigg Planning
Maxfield Bros
Kembertons

Kembertons
JLL

Agent Organisation
Bruton Knowles

Savills
JLL

Armstrong Rigg Planning
Maxfield Bros
Kembertons



A0633, B-A286 Mr Trevor Tarran Trevor Tarran

A0255, B-A085 Save Bridgnorth Greenbelt Clive Roberts Kembertons
A0497, B-A270 Stanmore Consortium Mike Hopkins JLL

A0132, B-A296 Worfield & Rudge Parish Council TBC




Wednesday 23 October

Morning

Matter 5 - Infrastructure, Delivery and Viability (policies SP1, SP2 & SP14)

Participants - Shropshire Council

Person ID
A0608, B-A117
A0609, B-A070
A0397

A0071, B-A120
A0356, B-A122
A0410, B-A127
A0669, B-A209

A0682/A0146/A0147/B-A211
B-A210

A0614, B-A252

A0497, B-A270

A0073, B-A280

Afternoon

Organisation/Representing

Barwood Land

Bloor Homes Ltd / Taylor Wimpey UK Ltd

Bridgnorth Plan Steering Group

Bridgnorth Town Council

CEG

CPRE Shropshire

Midlands Partnership Foundation NHS Trust (MPFT) and Shropshire Community
Health NHS Trust (SCHT). Mr Robert Graves

Miller Homes/Wallace Land Investments Mr Peter Carus
Mr Michael Grace

Redrow Homes

Stanmore Consortium

The Strategic Land Group Ltd

Matter 6 — Strategic Settlement — Clive Barracks, Tern Hill

Participants - Shropshire Council

Person ID
A0149, B-A250
A0073, B-A280
A0387

Thursday 24 October

Reserve Day

Organisation/Representing Participant
Raby Estate Doug Hann
The Strategic Land Group Ltd John Coxon
Yareal Llandforda Ltd Ben Cook

Participant
Sarah Butterfield
Jonathan Burns
David Cooper
TBC

Stuart Thomas
Charles Green
David Carter

TBC

Michael Grace
Mike O'Brien

Mike Hopkins
John Coxon

Additional

Additional Agent Organisation

Pegasus Group
Pegasus Group

Berrys
Tyler-Parkes Partnership
Turley

Pinnacle Planning
JLL
Emery Planning

Agent Organisation
WSP

Emery Planning
Barton Willmore LLP



Week 3

Tuesday 19 November

Morning

Matter 7 — Albrighton Place Plan Area

Participants - Shropshire Council

Person ID

A0008, B-A075
A0598/B-A011
A0623, B-A014
A0357, B-A288

Organisation/Representing
Boningale Homes

Taylor Wimpey UK Ltd
Vistry Homes Ltd

Wain Estates

Matter 8 — Bishop’s Castle Place Plan Area

Participants - Shropshire Council

Person ID Organisation/Representing

A0521 Bedstone & Bucknell PC

A0512 Radnorshire Coal Co. and Messrs B & J Davies
Afternoon

Matter 9 - Bridgnorth Place Plan Area

Participants - Shropshire Council

Person ID Organisation/Representing
A0609, B-A070 Bloor Homes Ltd / Taylor Wimpey UK Ltd
B-A310 Bridgnorth Aluminium

Participant Additional
Megan Wilson

Paul Hill

Jessica Herritty

Mike O'Brien

Participant Additional
Cllr Nigel Hartin

Clive Roberts

Participant Additional
Jonathan Burns

Mike Hopkins

10

Agent Organisation
Marrons

RPS group

Turley

Pinnacle Planning

Agent Organisation

Kembertons

Agent Organisation
Pegasus Group
JLL



B-A079

Bridgnorth Civic Society

Andrew Coley

A0397

Bridgnorth Plan Steering Group

David Cooper

A0071, B-A120

Bridgnorth Town Council

TBC

A0410, B-A127

CPRE Shropshire

Charles Green

A0235, B-A218

Morville Parish Council

Stephen McDermott

A0428

Mr David Coe

David Coe

B-A227

National Trust

Claudia Clement-Benfield

TBC

National Trust

A0149, B-A250 Raby Estate Doug Hann WSP
A0255, B-A085 Save Bridgnorth Greenbelt Clive Roberts Kembertons
A0497, B-A270 Stanmore Consortium Mike Hopkins JLL

A0661, B-A278 Tasley Parish Council Cllr George Edwards

A0407 William Cash William Cash

A0132, B-A296 Worfield & Rudge Parish Council TBC

11




Wednesday 20 November

Morning

Matters 10 -13 (inc) and 15 - Broseley Place Plan Area, Church Stretton Place Plan Area, Cleobury Mortimer Place Plan Area, Craven Arms Place Plan Area

and Highley Place Plan Area

Participants - Shropshire Council

Person Organisation/Representing
ID

Matter 11

B-A206 Metacre and Beth Wilson, Jennifer Martin-Jones, Benjamin Brown and Georgina Bright

A0400 Save Snatchfield Group (SSG), All Stretton Village Society (ASVS) and Clive Avenue Residents Association

(CARA)

Person ID Organisation/Representing

B-A141 Highley LVA LLP

A0042, B-A074 Mr & Mrs Maiden
Afternoon

Matter 14 — Ellesmere Place Plan Area

Participants - Shropshire Council

Person ID Organisation/Representing
A0511 Mrs Wendy de Capell-Brooke

Matter 16 — Ludlow Place Plan Area

Participants - Shropshire Council

Matter 15
Participant Additional
Jemma Shorrock
Amy Henson

Participant Additional
Clive Roberts

12

Participant Additiona | Agent

| Organisation
Simon Strutt & Parker
Handy
Mr Jim
Bunce

Agent Organisation
Boyer
BERRYS

Agent Organisation
Kembertons



Thursday 21 November

Morning

Matter 17 — Market Drayton Place Plan Area
Participants

Shropshire Council

Person ID Organisation/Representing
A0410, B-A127 CPRE Shropshire

A0461, B-A043 Gladman Developments
A0513 Mr Edward Maiden

A0073, B-A280 The Strategic Land Group Ltd
A0387 Yareal Llandforda Ltd

Matter 18 — Minsterley and Pontesbury Place Plan Area
Participants

Shropshire Council

Person ID Organisation/Representing
A0039, B-A220 Mr & Mrs Redge
Afternoon

Reserve Afternoon

Participant Additional
Charles Green

John MacKenzie

Clive Roberts

John Coxon

Ben Cook

Participant Additional
Amy Henson

13

Agent Organisation

Kembertons
Emery Planning
Barton Willmore LLP

Agent Organisation
BERRYS



Week 4

Tuesday 26 November

Morning

Matter 19 — Much Wenlock Place Plan Area

Participants

Shropshire Council

Person ID
A0418, B-A287
B-A191
A0231, B-A006
B-A210
A0469, B-A217
A0088, B-A031
A0028, B-A223
A0149, B-A250
A0370, B-A292

Organisation/Representing

David Turner

Lovell Strategic Land

Mr Howard Horsley

Mr Michael Grace

Much Wenlock Civic Society

Much Wenlock Neighbourhood Plan Refresh Group
Much Wenlock Town Council

Raby Estate

Wenlock Estates

Matter 20 — Oswestry Place Plan Area

Participants
Shropshire Council

Person ID
A0410, B-A127
A0026

A0367, B-A150
A0627

Organisation/Representing

CPRE Shropshire

Kinnerley Parish Council

Mr John Pritchard

TREFONEN RURAL PROTECTION GROUP

Participant Additional
David Turner

Kieron Gregson

Howard Horsley

Michael Grace

Susan O'Dowd

Lesley Durbin

Trudi Barrett

Doug Hann

Stuart Thomas

Participant Additional
Charles Green
Charles Green
Stuart Thomas

Malcolm Andrew

14

Agent Organisation

WSP
BERRYS

Agent Organisation

Berrys



Afternoon

Matter 21 — Shifnal Place Plan Area
Participants

Shropshire Council

Person ID

A0660, A0254, A0286, A0636, A0637,
A0638, B-A153
A0410, B-A127

A0682/A0146/A0147/B-A211
B-A266

A0633, B-A286

A0497, B-A270

Organisation/Representing

1 Shifnal Matters, 2 Shifnal Town Council, 3 Tong Parish Council

CPRE Shropshire

Miller Homes/Wallace Land Investments Mr Peter Carus

Morris & Company
Mr Trevor Tarran
Stanmore Consortium

15

Participant Additional

Richard
Brogden
Charles Green

TBC

Guy Maxfield
Trevor Tarran
Mike Hopkins

Agent Organisation
Bruton Knowles

Turley
Maxfield Bros

JLL



Wednesday 27 November

Morning

Matter 22 — Shrewsbury Place Plan Area
Participants

Shropshire Council

Person ID Organisation/Representing
Andrew Leighton

A0608, B-A117 Barwood Land

B-A042 Bayston Hill Parish Council

A0457 Ford PC

A0466 Great Hanwood Parish Council

A0352, B-A092 HP Price & Sons

A0097 Longden Parish Council

A0038, B-A219 Mr & Mrs J & F Davies

A0506 Mr Jonathan Lovegrove-Fielden

A0149, B-A250 Raby Estate

A0614, B-A252
A0497, B-A270 Stanmore Consortium
A0646 Sundorne Castle Estate

Redrow Homes

Afternoon
Matter 23 — Wem Place Plan Area

Participants - Shropshire Council

Person ID Organisation/Representing
A0128 Clive Parish Council
A0099 Wem Town Council

Participant
Cllr Rob Dennis
Cllr Towers

Participant
Andrew Leighton
Sarah Butterfield
Clir Mark Underwood
Rebecca Turner
Roger Evans
Amy Henson
Paul Carter

Amy Henson
Clive Roberts
Doug Hann

Mike O'Brien
Mike Hopkins
Mike Hopkins

Additional

Additional

Alistair Horn
Rebecca Turner

Cllr Mark Haines-Eynon Cllr lan Donoghue

16

Agent Organisation

Pegasus Group

Berrys

BERRYS
Kembertons

WSP

Pinnacle Planning
JLL

JLL

Agent Organisation



Matter 24 — Whitchurch Place Plan Area

Participants

Shropshire Council

Person ID
A0262

A0364, B-A202
A0594

A0421

A0422

Organisation/Representing
Cllr. Tom Biggins

Mattell Trustees

Mr JP Thorpe

Mr P Chapman

T&T Lloyd

Participant

Cllr. Tom Biggins

Stuart Thomas

Grahame French

TBC
Steve Hearn

17

Additional

P Chapman
TBC

Agent Organisation

Berrys

The Planning Group Ltd
CONCEPT TOWN PLANNING LTD
CONCEPT TOWN PLANNING LTD



Thursday 28 November

All Day

Matter 25 — 5 year Housing Land Supply

Participants

Shropshire Council

Person ID

A0660, A0254, A0286, A0636,
A0637, A0638, B-A153
A0609, B-A070

A0008, B-A075
A0129, B-A138
B-A141
A0148, B-A105
B-A191
A0682/A0146/A0147/B-A211
B-A210

A0421

A0595, B-A245
A0149, B-A250
A0497, B-A270
A0422

A0073, B-A280
A0387

Organisation/Representing

1 Shifnal Matters, 2 Shifnal Town Council, 3 Tong Parish Council

Bloor Homes Ltd / Taylor Wimpey UK Ltd

Boningale Homes
Gleeson Land Ltd
Highley LVA LLP
L&Q Estates

Lovell Strategic Land

Miller Homes/Wallace Land Investments Mr Peter Carus

Mr Michael Grace
Mr P Chapman

Persimmon Homes & Taylor Wimpey

Raby Estate

Stanmore Consortium

T&T Lloyd

The Strategic Land Group Ltd
Yareal Llandforda Ltd

18

Participant Additional
Richard Brogden

Jonathan Burns

Megan Wilson

Stuart Crossen

Jemma Shorrock
Laurence Holmes

Kieron Gregson

TBC

Michael Grace

TBC P Chapman
Jason Tait

Doug Hann

Mike Hopkins

Steve Hearn TBC
John Coxon

Ben Cook

Agent Organisation
Bruton Knowles

Pegasus Group
Marrons

Cerda Planning Ltd
Boyer

Lichfields

Turley

CONCEPT TOWN PLANNING LTD
Planning Prospects Ltd

WSP

JLL

CONCEPT TOWN PLANNING LTD
Emery Planning

Barton Willmore LLP



Week 5

Tuesday 3 December

Morning

Matter 26 — Employment Allocations

Participants

Shropshire Council

Person ID

A0660, A0254, A0286, A0636,

A0637, A0638, B-A153
A0609, B-A070

B-A310
B-A079

A0397

A0071, B-A120
B-A093
A0348, B-A040
A0379, B-A196
A0633, B-A286
A0255, B-A085
A0497, B-A270
A0646

A0132, B-A296

Afternoon

Organisation/Representing
1 Shifnal Matters, 2 Shifnal Town Council, 3 Tong Parish Council

Bloor Homes Ltd / Taylor Wimpey UK Ltd
Bridgnorth Aluminium
Bridgnorth Civic Society
Bridgnorth Plan Steering Group
Bridgnorth Town Council

Harrop Buckley Designs Ltd
Historic England

Manor Oak Homes

Mr Trevor Tarran

Save Bridgnorth Greenbelt
Stanmore Consortium

Sundorne Castle Estate
Worfield & Rudge Parish Council

Matter 27 — General Housing policies (exc DP8 — gypsy and traveller policy)

19

Participant Additional

Richard
Brogden
Jonathan Burns

Mike Hopkins
Andrew Coley
David Cooper
TBC

Robert Harrop
TBC

Alex Munro
Trevor Tarran
Clive Roberts
Mike Hopkins
Mike Hopkins
TBC

Agent Organisation
Bruton Knowles

Pegasus Group
JLL

Armstrong Rigg Planning

Kembertons
JLL
JLL



Participants

Shropshire Council

Person ID Organisation/Representing Participant Additional Agent Organisation

A0608, B-A117 Barwood Land Sarah Butterfield Pegasus Group

A0609, B-A070 Bloor Homes Ltd / Taylor Wimpey UK Ltd Jonathan Burns Pegasus Group

A0008, B-A075 Boningale Homes Sarah MacPherson Marrons

A0356, B-A122 CEG Stuart Thomas Berrys

B-A123 Churchill Retirement Living Damien Lynch Planning Issues

A0457 Ford PC Rebecca Turner Alistair Horn

A0129, B-A138 Gleeson Land Ltd Stuart Crossen Cerda Planning Ltd

A0148, B-A105 L&Q Estates Laurence Holmes Lichfields

B-A203 McCarthy Stone Natasha Styles The Planning Bureau Limited

A0682/A0146/A0147/B-A211

Miller Homes/Wallace Land Investments Mr Peter Carus

TBC

Turley

B-A266

Morris & Company

Guy Maxfield

Maxfield Bros

A0614, B-A252

Redrow Homes

Mike O'Brien

Pinnacle Planning

A0078 Shropshire Homes Ltd Mr Howard Thorne

A0073, B-A280 The Strategic Land Group Ltd John Coxon Emery Planning
A0627 TREFONEN RURAL PROTECTION GROUP Malcolm Andrew

A0357, B-A288 Wain Estates Mike O'Brien Pinnacle Planning
A0387 Yareal Llandforda Ltd Ben Cook Barton Willmore LLP

20




Wednesday 4 December

Morning

Matter 27 continued if necessary

Person ID
A0608, B-A117
A0609, B-A070
A0008, B-A075
A0356, B-A122
B-A123

A0457

A0129, B-A138
A0148, B-A105
B-A203
A0682/A0146/A0147/B-A211
B-A266
A0614, B-A252
A0078

A0073, B-A280
A0627

A0357, B-A288
A0387

Organisation/Representing

Barwood Land

Bloor Homes Ltd / Taylor Wimpey UK Ltd
Boningale Homes

CEG

Churchill Retirement Living

Ford PC

Gleeson Land Ltd

L&Q Estates

McCarthy Stone

Miller Homes/Wallace Land Investments Mr Peter Carus
Morris & Company

Redrow Homes

Shropshire Homes Ltd

The Strategic Land Group Ltd

TREFONEN RURAL PROTECTION GROUP
Wain Estates

Yareal Llandforda Ltd

Matter 28 — Retail and Leisure policies

Participants

Shropshire Council

Afternoon

21

Participant

Sarah Butterfield
Jonathan Burns
Sarah MacPherson
Stuart Thomas
Damien Lynch
Rebecca Turner
Stuart Crossen
Laurence Holmes
Natasha Styles
TBC

Guy Maxfield
Mike O'Brien

Mr Howard Thorne
John Coxon
Malcolm Andrew
Mike O'Brien

Ben Cook

Additional

Alistair Horn

Agent Organisation
Pegasus Group
Pegasus Group
Marrons

Berrys

Planning Issues

Cerda Planning Ltd
Lichfields

The Planning Bureau Limited
Turley

Maxfield Bros

Pinnacle Planning

Emery Planning

Pinnacle Planning
Barton Willmore LLP



Matter 29 — Climate change

Participants

Shropshire Council

Person ID Organisation/Representing Participant Additional
A0609, B-A070 Bloor Homes Ltd / Taylor Wimpey UK Ltd Jonathan Burns
A0658 Stretton Climate Care Michael Hymas
A0073, B-A280 The Strategic Land Group Ltd John Coxon

Matter 30 — Natural and Historic Environment

Participants

Shropshire Council
Person ID Organisation/Representing Participant
A0682/A0146/A0147/B-A211 | Miller Homes/Wallace Land Investments Mr Peter Carus TBC

A0506
B-A227
A0400

A0658
A0073, B-A280

Mr Jonathan Lovegrove-Fielden

National Trust

Clive Roberts
Claudia Clement-Benfield

Save Snatchfield Group (SSG), All Stretton Village Society (ASVS) and Mr Jim Bunce

Clive Avenue Residents Association (CARA)

Stretton Climate Care
The Strategic Land Group Ltd

Michael Hymas
John Coxon
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Agent Organisation
Pegasus Group

Emery Planning

Additional

TBC

Agent Organisation
Turley

Kembertons
National Trust

Emery Planning



Thursday 5 December

Morning

Matter 31 — Transport and Infrastructure

Participants
Shropshire Council

Person ID
A0008, B-A075
A0669, B-A209

A0682/A0146/A0147/B-A211

A0658

Afternoon

Matter 32 — Monitoring
Participants
Shropshire Council

Person ID

A0682/A0146/A0147/B-A211

A0149, B-A250
A0073, B-A280

Friday 6 December
Reserve Day

Organisation/Representing
Boningale Homes

Midlands Partnership Foundation NHS Trust (MPFT) and Shropshire
Community Health NHS Trust (SCHT). Mr Robert Graves
Miller Homes/Wallace Land Investments Mr Peter Carus

Stretton Climate Care

Organisation/Representing

Miller Homes/Wallace Land Investments Mr Peter Carus
Raby Estate

The Strategic Land Group Ltd
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Participant Additional
Megan Wilson

David Carter

TBC
Michael Hymas

Participant Additional
TBC
Doug Hann

John Coxon

Agent Organisation
Marrons
Tyler-Parkes Partnership

Turley

Agent Organisation
Turley

WSP

Emery Planning



